Agenda for January 28, 2004
CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request
of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

Approval of Minutes of the January 14
Commission Meeting

Approval of Bills

C-TC1 PU-2375-03-126 New Access Communications LLC
Local Exchange
Public Convenience & Necessity

Shall the Commission grant New Access Communications LLC's request to withdraw its
application in this proceeding?

C-TC2 PU-439-03-295 Public Service Commission
Local Competition
Investigation

Shall the Commission issue an Order Granting Amended Intervention in this proceeding?

C-TC3 GE-587-04-27 Grain Elevator Division Public Service Commission
Kevin Symanowski - Roving Grain Buyer
License Application

Shall the Commission issue a license once requirements are met?

C-SW1 PU-400-04-22  Northern States Power Company
Recovery of Renewable Development Cost
Tariff

Shall the Commission suspend this tariff filing?

C-SW2 AU-896-04-28 Auction Section Public Service Commission
Nathan M. Andres - Auctioneer
License Application

Shall the Commission issue a license once requirements are met?
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TC2
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SW3
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Case Number
PU-439-03-295

PU-2957-03-624

PU-2077-03-636

PU-2967-03-666

RR-2994-04-17

PU-2805-04-18

RC-758-02-351

RC-758-02-512

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter
Public Service Commission
Local Competition
Investigation

WITHDRAWN Shall the Commission adopt the Order Limiting Discovery in this
proceeding?

XO Network Services, Inc.
Local Exchange
Public Convenience & Necessity

Shall the Commission adopt the Order and issue a Certificate of Public Convenience and
Necessity?

WWC Holding Co., Inc.
Designated Eligible Carrier
Application

Shall the Commission adopt the Order in this proceeding?

BEK Communications Cooperative, et al.
vs SmartNET, Inc.
Complaint

Shall the Commission issue a Notice of Hearing in this proceeding?

Cenex Harvest States
Rail Clearance Variance - Kindred
Application

Shall the Commission grant a variance to the rail clearance standards prescribed by state
law?

Otter Tail Corporation
Darwin Remmick, Jamestown, ND
Public Convenience & Necessity

Shall the Commission issue a Notice of Hearing?

Bellaire Corporation
Bond Release 6, Permit NAIH-8201
Approval

Shall the Commission approve Bond Release No. 6 to Surface Coal Mining Permit No.
NAIH-8201 to release all remaining reclamation liabilities on 195.783 acres of land at the
Indian Head Mine?

Bellaire Corporation
Bond Release 5, Permit NAIH-8306
Approval

Shall the Commission approve Bond Release No. 5 to Surface Coal Mining Permit No.
NAIH-8306 to release all remaining reclamation liabilities on 170.594 acres of land at the
Indian Head Mine?
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Number
SW4

KC1

KC2

KC3

KC4

KC5
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Case Number
RC-705-03-347

PU-400-04-10

PU-399-04-15

PU-399-04-16

PU-402-04-21

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Falkirk Mining Company

Revision No. 24, Permit NAFK-8705
Approval

Shall the Commission conditionally approve Revision No. 24 to Surface Coal Mining
Permit No. NAFK-8705 to change the postmining land use on 358 acres and to update
other information and plans in this permit?

Northern States Power Company
January 2004
Purchased Gas Adjustment

Shall the Commission approve Northern States Power Company's purchased gas
adjustment for January 20047

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Resources Group, Inc
February 2004
Purchased Gas Adj. Natural Gas

Shall the Commission approve Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.'s natural gas purchased gas
adjustment for February 20047

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Resources Group, Inc
February 2004
Purchased Gas Adjust. Propane

Shall the Commission approve Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.'s propane purchased gas
adjustment for February 20047?

Great Plains Natural Gas Co.
January 2004
Purchased Gas Adjustment

Shall the Commission approve Great Plains Natural Gas Co.'s purchased gas adjustment
for January 20047?

2004 Federal/State Gas Pipeline Safety
Certification and Agreement

Shall the Commission submit the 2004 Federal/State Gas Pipeline Safety Certification
and Agreement to the U. S. Department of Transportation?
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