## CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

Approval of Minutes of the January 14

Commission Meeting

Approval of Bills

C-TC1 PU-2375-03-126 New Access Communications LLC

Local Exchange

Public Convenience & Necessity

Shall the Commission grant New Access Communications LLC's request to withdraw its

application in this proceeding?

C-TC2 PU-439-03-295 Public Service Commission

Local Competition Investigation

Shall the Commission issue an Order Granting Amended Intervention in this proceeding?

C-TC3 GE-587-04-27 Grain Elevator Division Public Service Commission

Kevin Symanowski - Roving Grain Buyer

License Application

Shall the Commission issue a license once requirements are met?

C-SW1 PU-400-04-22 Northern States Power Company

Recovery of Renewable Development Cost

Tariff

Shall the Commission suspend this tariff filing?

C-SW2 AU-896-04-28 Auction Section Public Service Commission

Nathan M. Andres - Auctioneer

License Application

Shall the Commission issue a license once requirements are met?

## REGULAR AGENDA

Number TC1	Case Number PU-439-03-295	Title or Subject Matter Public Service Commission
		Local Competition Investigation
		WITHDRAWN Shall the Commission adopt the Order Limiting Discovery in this proceeding?
TC2	PU-2957-03-624	XO Network Services, Inc. Local Exchange Public Convenience & Necessity
		Shall the Commission adopt the Order and issue a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity?
TC3	PU-2077-03-636	WWC Holding Co., Inc. Designated Eligible Carrier Application
		Shall the Commission adopt the Order in this proceeding?
TC4	PU-2967-03-666	BEK Communications Cooperative, et al. vs SmartNET, Inc. Complaint
		Shall the Commission issue a Notice of Hearing in this proceeding?
TC5	RR-2994-04-17	Cenex Harvest States Rail Clearance Variance - Kindred Application
		Shall the Commission grant a variance to the rail clearance standards prescribed by state law?
SW1	PU-2805-04-18	Otter Tail Corporation Darwin Remmick, Jamestown, ND Public Convenience & Necessity
		Shall the Commission issue a Notice of Hearing?
SW2	RC-758-02-351	Bellaire Corporation Bond Release 6, Permit NAIH-8201 Approval
		Shall the Commission approve Bond Release No. 6 to Surface Coal Mining Permit No. NAIH-8201 to release all remaining reclamation liabilities on 195.783 acres of land at the Indian Head Mine?
SW3	RC-758-02-512	Bellaire Corporation Bond Release 5, Permit NAIH-8306 Approval
		Shall the Commission approve Bond Release No. 5 to Surface Coal Mining Permit No. NAIH-8306 to release all remaining reclamation liabilities on 170.594 acres of land at the Indian Head Mine?

## REGULAR AGENDA

Number SW4	Case Number RC-705-03-347	Title or Subject Matter Falkirk Mining Company Revision No. 24, Permit NAFK-8705 Approval Shall the Commission conditionally approve Revision No. 24 to Surface Coal Mining Permit No. NAFK-8705 to change the postmining land use on 358 acres and to update other information and plans in this permit?
KC1	PU-400-04-10	Northern States Power Company January 2004 Purchased Gas Adjustment
		Shall the Commission approve Northern States Power Company's purchased gas adjustment for January 2004?
KC2	PU-399-04-15	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Resources Group, Inc February 2004 Purchased Gas Adj. Natural Gas
		Shall the Commission approve Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.'s natural gas purchased gas adjustment for February 2004?
KC3	PU-399-04-16	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Resources Group, Inc February 2004 Purchased Gas Adjust. Propane
		Shall the Commission approve Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.'s propane purchased gas adjustment for February 2004?
KC4	PU-402-04-21	Great Plains Natural Gas Co. January 2004 Purchased Gas Adjustment
		Shall the Commission approve Great Plains Natural Gas Co.'s purchased gas adjustment for January 2004?
KC5		2004 Federal/State Gas Pipeline Safety Certification and Agreement
		Shall the Commission submit the 2004 Federal/State Gas Bineline Safety Cartification

Shall the Commission submit the 2004 Federal/State Gas Pipeline Safety Certification and Agreement to the U. S. Department of Transportation?